Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Snubber Capacitors
 FSB Series - 850 ~ 2000VDC (Lug Terminal)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 1
website: www.aishi.com  FSB-20V1
Overview  Applications
The FSB capacitor is constructed of metallized
polypropylene film with double-sided metallized film
encapsulated with epoxy resin in a rectangular

© AIHUA GROUP  Page 2
website: www.aishi.com  FSB-20V1
Part Number System
F SB 3B K 225 N19 SN6 G
Capacitor
Type
Series Voltage
(VDC)
Tolerance Capacitance
(pF)
Size
Code
Terminal
Code
Solder slice
Code
F = Film Snubber
Capacitor,
Lug
Terminal
type,
Metallized
PP Film
850= 2P
1000=3K
1200=3B
1600=3W
2000=3D
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
First two digits =
significant figures.
Third digit =
Number of zeros.
Refer to
Size Code
Table
Refer to
Terminal
Code Table
Refer to
Solder slice
Code Table
Terminal Code    Solder slice Code
Digit One
(Lead/Terminal
Type)
Digit Two
(Distance of hole
for fixing)
Digit Three
(Distance of
solder slice)
Size of solder slice
Style S S 16~24 A 6 6  M5 5
Style N N 17~25 B 7 7  M6 6
Style W W 21~29 C 11 A  M8 8
Style U U 22~30  D 12 B  M10 H
  30~38  E 20 C  M12 J
  31~39  F 21 D
  35~43,  G 25 E
  36~44,  H 26 F
  52~62 J 33 G
  56~66, K 37 H
  57~67 L 38 J
  70~80 M 51 K
  71~81 N 52 L
Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Snubber Capacitors
 FSB Series - 850 ~ 2000VDC (Lug Terminal)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 3
website: www.aishi.com  FSB-20V1
Dimension (mm)

N11 42.5 0.8 40.0 0.8 20.0 0.8
N13 42.5 0.8 44.0 0.8 24.0 0.8
N15 42.5 0.8 37.0 0.8 28.0 0.8
N18 42.5 0.8 45.0 0.8 30.0 0.8
N21 42.5 0.8 35.5 0.8 33.5 0.8
P13 57.5 1.0 45.0 1.0 30.0 1.0
P17 57.5 1.0 50.0 1.0 35.0 1.0
Dimension
Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Snubber Capacitors
 FSB Series - 850 ~ 2000VDC (Lug Terminal)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 4
website: www.aishi.com  FSB-20V1
Rating and Part Number
W H T
µF mm mm mm A A A mΩ nH V/us
850 0.47 42.5 40.0 20.0 14.0 357 1071 9.4 40 760 S FSB2PK474N11SN6G
850 0.68 42.5 40.0 20.0 17.0 517 1551 6.6 40 760 S FSB2PK684N11SN6G
850 1.0 42.5 40.0 20.0 20.0 760 2280 4.6 40 760 S FSB2PK105N11SN6G
850 1.5 42.5 37.0 28.0 27.0 1140 3420 3.1 36 760 S FSB2PK155N15SN6G
850 1.5 42.5 35.5 33.5 28.0 1140 3420 3.0 36 760 S FSB2PK155N21SN6G
850 2.0 42.5 45.0 30.0 34.0 1520 4560 2.4 43 760 S FSB2PK205N18SN6G
850 2.2 42.5 45.0 30.0 35.0 1672 5016 2.2 43 760 S FSB2PK225N18SN6G
850 2.5 57.5 45.0 30.0 37.0 1175 3525 2.0 45 470 S FSB2PK255P13SN6L
850 3.0 57.5 45.0 30.0 30.0 1410 4230 3.5 45 470 S FSB2PK305P13SN6L
850 3.3 57.5 45.0 30.0 31.0 1551 4653 3.2 45 470 S FSB2PK335P13SN6L
850 4.0 57.5 50.0 35.0 34.0 1880 5640 2.6 48 470 S FSB2PK405P17SN6L
850 5.0 57.5 50.0 35.0 40.0 2350 7050 2.2 48 470 S FSB2PK505P17SN6L
1000 0.47 42.5 40.0 20.0 14.0 400 1200 8.7 40 850 S FSB3KK474N11SN6G
1000 0.68 42.5 40.0 20.0 18.0 578 1734 6.1 40 850 S FSB3KK684N11SN6G
1000 1.0 42.5 40.0 20.0 20.0 850 2550 4.3 40 850 S FSB3KK105N11SN6G
1000 1.5 42.5 37.0 28.0 28.0 1275 3825 2.9 36 850 S FSB3KK155N15SN6G
1000 1.5 42.5 35.5 33.5 29.0 1275 3825 2.8 36 850 S FSB3KK155N21SN6G
1000 2.0 42.5 45.0 30.0 35.0 1700 5100 2.3 43 850 S FSB3KK205N18SN6G
1000 2.2 57.5 45.0 30.0 28.0 1166 3498 4.4 45 530 S FSB3KK225P13SN6L
1000 2.5 57.5 45.0 30.0 29.0 1325 3975 3.8 45 530 S FSB3KK255P13SN6L
1000 3.0 57.5 45.0 30.0 31.0 1590 4770 3.2 45 530 S FSB3KK305P13SN6L
1000 3.3 57.5 45.0 30.0 32.0 1749 5247 3.0 45 530 S FSB3KK335P13SN6L
1000 4.0 57.5 50.0 35.0 38.0 2120 6360 2.5 48 530 S FSB3KK405P17SN6L
1200 0.33 42.5 40.0 20.0 13.0 330 990 10.9 40 1000 S FSB3BK334N11SN6G
1200 0.47 42.5 40.0 20.0 16.0 470 1410 7.7 40 1000 S FSB3BK474N11SN6G
1200 0.68 42.5 40.0 20.0 19.0 680 2040 5.4 40 1000 S FSB3BK684N11SN6G
1200 1.0 42.5 37.0 28.0 25.0 1000 3000 3.8 36 1000 S FSB3BK105N15SN6G
1200 1.2 42.5 37.0 28.0 27.0 1200 3600 3.2 36 1000 S FSB3BK125N15SN6G
1200 1.2 42.5 35.5 33.5 28.0 1200 3600 3.0 36 1000 S FSB3BK125N21SN6G
1200 1.5 42.5 45.0 30.0 32.0 1500 4500 2.6 43 1000 S FSB3BK155N18SN6G
1200 2.0 57.5 45.0 30.0 27.0 1200 3600 4.1 45 600 S FSB3BK205P13SN6L
1200 2.2 57.5 45.0 30.0 28.0 1320 3960 3.8 45 600 S FSB3BK225P13SN6L
1200 2.5 57.5 45.0 30.0 30.0 1500 4500 3.3 45 600 S FSB3BK255P13SN6L
1200 3.0 57.5 50.0 35.0 35.0 1800 5400 2.9 48 600 S FSB3BK305P17SN6L
1200 3.3 57.5 50.0 35.0 38.0 1980 5940 2.6 48 600 S FSB3BK335P17SN6L
2000 0.1 42.5 40.0 20.0 8.0 140 420 26.8 40 1400 S FSB3DK104N11SN6G
2000 0.15 42.5 40.0 20.0 10.0 210 630 17.9 40 1400 S FSB3DK154N11SN6G
2000 0.22 42.5 40.0 20.0 12.0 308 924 12.3 40 1400 S FSB3DK224N11SN6G
2000 0.33 42.5 40.0 20.0 16.0 462 1386 8.3 40 1400 S FSB3DK334N11SN6G
2000 0.47 42.5 40.0 20.0 19.0 658 1974 5.9 40 1400 S FSB3DK474N11SN6G
2000 0.68 42.5 44.0 24.0 24.0 952 2856 4.1 43 1400 S FSB3DK684N13SN6G
2000 0.68 42.5 35.5 33.5 25.0 952 2856 4.0 43 1400 S FSB3DK684N21SN6G
2000 0.82 42.5 45.0 30.0 28.0 1148 3444 3.5 43 1400 S FSB3DK824N18SN6G
2000 1.0 57.5 45.0 30.0 23.0 900 2700 5.9 45 900 S FSB3DK105P13SN6L
2000 1.2 57.5 45.0 30.0 25.0 1080 3240 4.9 45 900 S FSB3DK125P13SN6L
2000 1.5 57.5 50.0 35.0 30.0 1350 4050 4.0 48 900 S FSB3DK155P17SN6L
Cap
ValueVdc
ESL dv/dt Terminal
Style
Irms
100KHz
@70°C
Peak
Current
Dimensions
ESR
100KHz
@70°C
Part Number
Surge
Current
Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Snubber Capacitors
 FSB Series - 850 ~ 2000VDC (Lug Terminal)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 5
website: www.aishi.com  FSB-20V1
Rating and Part Number
W H T
µF mm mm mm A A A mΩ nH V/us
850 0.47 42.5 40.0 20.0 14.0 357.0 1071.0 9.4 40 760 N FSB2PK474N11NN6G
850 0.68 42.5 40.0 20.0 17.0 517.0 1551.0 6.6 40 760 N FSB2PK684N11NN6G
850 1.0 42.5 40.0 20.0 20.0 760.0 2280.0 4.6 40 760 N FSB2PK105N11NN6G
850 1.5 42.5 37.0 28.0 27.0 1140.0 3420.0 3.1 36 760 N FSB2PK155N15NN6G
850 1.5 42.5 35.5 33.5 28.0 1140.0 3420.0 3.0 36 760 N FSB2PK155N21NN6G
850 2.0 42.5 45.0 30.0 34.0 1520.0 4560.0 2.4 43 760 N FSB2PK205N18NN6G
850 2.2 42.5 45.0 30.0 35.0 1672.0 5016.0 2.2 43 760 N FSB2PK225N18NN6G
850 2.5 57.5 45.0 30.0 37.0 1175.0 3525.0 2.0 45 470 N FSB2PK255P13NN6L
850 3.0 57.5 45.0 30.0 30.0 1410.0 4230.0 3.5 45 470 N FSB2PK305P13NN6L
850 3.3 57.5 45.0 30.0 31.0 1551.0 4653.0 3.2 45 470 N FSB2PK335P13NN6L
850 4.0 57.5 50.0 35.0 34.0 1880.0 5640.0 2.6 48 470 N FSB2PK405P17NN6L
850 5.0 57.5 50.0 35.0 40.0 2350.0 7050.0 2.2 48 470 N FSB2PK505P17NN6L
1000 0.47 42.5 40.0 20.0 14.0 400.0 1200.0 8.7 40 850 N FSB3KK474N11NN6G
1000 0.68 42.5 40.0 20.0 18.0 578.0 1734.0 6.1 40 850 N FSB3KK684N11NN6G
1000 1.0 42.5 40.0 20.0 20.0 850.0 2550.0 4.3 40 850 N FSB3KK105N11NN6G
1000 1.5 42.5 37.0 28.0 28.0 1275.0 3825.0 2.9 36 850 N FSB3KK155N15NN6G
1000 1.5 42.5 35.5 33.5 29.0 1275.0 3825.0 2.8 36 850 N FSB3KK155N21NN6G
1000 2.0 42.5 45.0 30.0 35.0 1700.0 5100.0 2.3 43 850 N FSB3KK205N18NN6G
1000 2.2 57.5 45.0 30.0 28.0 1166.0 3498.0 4.4 45 530 N FSB3KK225P13NN6L
1000 2.5 57.5 45.0 30.0 29.0 1325.0 3975.0 3.8 45 530 N FSB3KK255P13NN6L
1000 3.0 57.5 45.0 30.0 31.0 1590.0 4770.0 3.2 45 530 N FSB3KK305P13NN6L
1000 3.3 57.5 45.0 30.0 32.0 1749.0 5247.0 3.0 45 530 N FSB3KK335P13NN6L
1000 4.0 57.5 50.0 35.0 38.0 2120.0 6360.0 2.5 48 530 N FSB3KK405P17NN6L
1200 0.33 42.5 40.0 20.0 13.0 330.0 990.0 10.9 40 1000 N FSB3BK334N11NN6G
1200 0.47 42.5 40.0 20.0 16.0 470.0 1410.0 7.7 40 1000 N FSB3BK474N11NN6G
1200 0.68 42.5 40.0 20.0 19.0 680.0 2040.0 5.4 40 1000 N FSB3BK684N11NN6G
1200 1.0 42.5 37.0 28.0 25.0 1000.0 3000.0 3.8 36 1000 N FSB3BK105N15NN6G
1200 1.2 42.5 37.0 28.0 27.0 1200.0 3600.0 3.2 36 1000 N FSB3BK125N15NN6G
1200 1.2 42.5 35.5 33.5 28.0 1200.0 3600.0 3.0 36 1000 N FSB3BK125N21NN6G
1200 1.5 42.5 45.0 30.0 32.0 1500.0 4500.0 2.6 43 1000 N FSB3BK155N18NN6G
1200 2.0 57.5 45.0 30.0 27.0 1200.0 3600.0 4.1 45 600 N FSB3BK205P13NN6L
1200 2.2 57.5 45.0 30.0 28.0 1320.0 3960.0 3.8 45 600 N FSB3BK225P13NN6L
1200 2.5 57.5 45.0 30.0 30.0 1500.0 4500.0 3.3 45 600 N FSB3BK255P13NN6L
1200 3.0 57.5 50.0 35.0 35.0 1800.0 5400.0 2.9 48 600 N FSB3BK305P17NN6L
1200 3.3 57.5 50.0 35.0 38.0 1980.0 5940.0 2.6 48 600 N FSB3BK335P17NN6L
2000 0.1 42.5 40.0 20.0 8.0 140.0 420.0 26.8 40 1400 N FSB3DK104N11NN6G
2000 0.15 42.5 40.0 20.0 10.0 210.0 630.0 17.9 40 1400 N FSB3DK154N11NN6G
2000 0.22 42.5 40.0 20.0 12.0 308.0 924.0 12.3 40 1400 N FSB3DK224N11NN6G
2000 0.33 42.5 40.0 20.0 16.0 462.0 1386.0 8.3 40 1400 N FSB3DK334N11NN6G
2000 0.47 42.5 40.0 20.0 19.0 658.0 1974.0 5.9 40 1400 N FSB3DK474N11NN6G
2000 0.68 42.5 44.0 24.0 24.0 952.0 2856.0 4.1 43 1400 N FSB3DK684N13NN6G
2000 0.68 42.5 35.5 33.5 25.0 952.0 2856.0 4.0 43 1400 N FSB3DK684N21NN6G
2000 0.82 42.5 45.0 30.0 28.0 1148.0 3444.0 3.5 43 1400 N FSB3DK824N18NN6G
2000 1.0 57.5 45.0 30.0 23.0 900.0 2700.0 5.9 45 900 N FSB3DK105P13NN6L
2000 1.2 57.5 45.0 30.0 25.0 1080.0 3240.0 4.9 45 900 N FSB3DK125P13NN6L
2000 1.5 57.5 50.0 35.0 30.0 1350.0 4050.0 4.0 48 900 N FSB3DK155P17NN6L
Vdc
Terminal
Style
Part Number